502694221 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 1

source=Van Sin Assmt#page1.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2740826

| Stylesheet Version v1.2 | | | | |
|--|-------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| N | | | lame | Execution Date |
| KEY VAN SIN | | | | 02/04/2014 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | DIAMETRICS MEDICAL INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | 2658 PATTON ROAD | | | |
| City: | ROSEVILLE | | | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 55113 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number | | | | |
| Patent Number: 6 | | 61501 | 6150174 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: (617)523-1231 | | | | |
| Phone: 6175701000 | | | | |
| Email: rthomas@goodwinprocter.com | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: RYAN E. THOMAS | | | | |
| Address Line 1: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Address Line 2: EXCHANGE PLACE, 53 STATE STREET | | | | |
| Address Line 4: EXCHANGE PLACE, 53 STATE STREET Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 | | | | |
| · | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | RYAN E. THOMAS | |
| Signature: | | | /RET/ | |
| Date: | | | 02/25/2014 | |
| | | | | |

502694221 REEL: 032289 FRAME: 0921

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Key Van Sin, have co-invented METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASUREMENT OF WHOLE BLOOD COAGULATION PARAMETERS, for which U.S. Patent No. 6,150,174 has issued, and

WHEREAS, Diametrics Medical, Inc., is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions as disclosed in said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$25 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Key Van Sin, have sold, assigned, and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Diametrics Medical, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and Patent, including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions to be obtained therefore in the United States and all foreign countries.

AND I further agree to cooperate with Diametrics Medical, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in the maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Patent as Diametrics Medical, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, or assigns may request, but at the expense of Diametrics Medical, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to transfer all ownership rights in and to the Patent to Diametrics Medical, Inc. as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

This Patent Assignment shall be effective as of November 21, 2000.

RECORDED: 02/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 032289 FRAME: 0922